west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffiman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

January 31, 2012
WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-9502041, issued to TRIAD HUNTER, LLC, is evidence of
permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached
pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and
to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be
given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify
the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running
and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the
operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to
this office within 90 days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all
statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal
penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted

well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel ﬁce to uoma{,l me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654. ¢ WL e - 8
o L e J'-—f.- :

James Martin
Chief

Operator's Well No: COLLINS UNIT 1117
Farm Name: COLLINS, DORIS & EARL
API Well Number: 47-9502041
Permit Type: Horizontal Well
Date Issued: 01/31/2012

Promoting a healthy environment. 11/07/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon

this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failire to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an
unanticipated depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours.
Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-
6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the
void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance

= shouldthe operater drill more than-fifty (§6)feet-below. the bottom of the void-ar install -
less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all
such wells will be constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the
Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations,
64 C.SR. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit
requirements, In lien of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner
upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within twenty-five hundred feet
of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking
well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.¢, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water
well or spring within one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office
of Oil and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring
located between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted
well location.

11/07/2025



WW - 2B
(Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

9502041 H

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator Triad Hunter, LLC

2) Operator’'s Well Number: Collins Unit #1117

4) Well Type: (a) OilX
(b) If Gas:

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: #4300

Qg Vv W1 0
[494494833 [ Tyler |Ellsworth [ Middiebourne |
Operator ID  County District Quadrangle

Production X
Deep NA

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Marcellus Shale
6) Proposed Total Depth: 11.650' MD

or Gas X

Feet

3) Elevation: 740’

/ Underground Storage_ NA
/ Shallow X

Proposed Target Depth: 6.000' TVD
Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Marcellus Shale

8) Approximate salt water depths: 700'- 1800

9) Approximate coal seam depths: Various thin seams from 500’ - 1600’

10) Approximale VOid depths,(coal, Karst. other): no open coal mines, karsting or voids, if encountered will be reported

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine?

12) Describe proposed well work in detail

Dnll and oomplete new honzontal Man:ellus Shale well. Will land hcnzontal ataTVD of 6, 000 reet m lhe Marceilus Shale B, 435 MD and dnil to an approxlmate MD

to suﬂace Produdlon casmg Wl” be per!oraled and lhe Marcellus Share \mll be sl:mu[ated w||h a mull:pie stage frac1ure lrealmenl leed lub:ng \mlt be ut|||zed to

din

No

hariin ooauall aru'l wall ol
£

prcducllon "
13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.) | _
Conductor | 20" |A53B| 90 ppf 100" 100 W};&W
Fresh Water {13 3/8"| H-40 36 ppf 400' 400"  |[cementto suﬂ,apgic;.y,-g_) v
Coal VIR
N
Intermediate | g 5/8" | J-55 | 36 ppf 2000' 2000 | e f'//_i-__\; 2
Production | 5 1/2" |P-110| 20 ppf | 11,650' | 11,650" |cementiosutacoCr3 67 5
Fibing 23/8"| J-55 | 4.7 ppf \\sj d
Liners /] v, /[ b f\q\"‘“
Packers: Kind / \
G
\\0 P epths Set D
O \o

11/07/2025



WWw-9 Page . of )
API Number 47- Oq's- 0?0‘# H’

Rev. 5/10
Operator's Well No, Coltins Unit 81117

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

OP Code 49449833

Operator Name Triad Hunler, LLC

Watershed Middle Island Creek Quadrangle Middlebourne

Elevation 740" County Tyler District Ellsworth

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Froshwaler, saltwalor, possible oll, drll cullings (synthetic based mud will bo handled in a closed loap system, not i pit)

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to completc the proposed well work? Yes X No
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . If so, what mil.? 30 mi

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
NA Land Application
X Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 387 Ohio disposal Well 34-124-3995 and 34.121-4086 )
NA Reuse (at API Number NA )
NA Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

NA Other (ExplainNA

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwaler, oil bascd, cte, Air on top hole and synthelic based mud for 'ﬂlorn"hofimBEGE'\IED

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ctc, Synthetic Office of Oll & Gas
Additives 10 be used? See attached MSDS for SBM
Will closed loop system be used ? Yes JANT1?2 0
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc, Landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement, lime, sawdust NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? SWF1025 WV Department of

Environmental Protection

I certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permil arc enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, }-b€lieéve the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false infornyatt he possibility of fine or imprisonment.

— O\

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Rocky Roberts

Company Official Title Senior VP of Appalachian Operations

Subscribed and sworn before me this__ 3 = day of

' _ & N
_.__EJ,LSC.J\E“L Q \JJJO\ {;\\Eo\ :}r;g/p/u/ﬁr:‘\\ ELIZARETH R, TEBAY
G =

< BUTARY PUBLIC
in and +or The Stale of Ohio

My commission expires R i
fuy Commission Expires

11/07/2025
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95-0204/ H

Operator's Well No. Collins Unit #1117

LEGEND
Property Boundary Aw_.‘_'_‘_ Diversion s ccszq 2o oot 24t 400 ¢ 1 2 2 40 LLILL
fogd 2 & = S ESE =8 Spring O_’
Existing Fence — X — K — X — Wet Spot t%
Planned Fenct e / 0 / —— [ —— Drain Pipe with size in inches @ >
Sweam S N N s o Waemay e b e >
Open Ditch e — e B —— 5 CrossDrain 727 7 1 [ 7T 7 1T 1 ¥ ¥y r 7r7r7viri
Rock &c‘r; oﬁ%‘, Arntificial Filter Strip XX X XXX X X XX XX X XX TXTIX

oat""
North N Pit cut walls @
Buildings == Pit: compacted fill walls m

Water wells @ Area for Land Application of Pit Wag]
prinsie €D @

P

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed & aednlling Radand read revegetation pH 6-7

Lime 2-5 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.0-7.0

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 lbs minimum)

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Area | Area Il

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
common orchard grass road to be stoned
perennial rye areas requiring to be revegetated will be
medium red clover same as area 1
common timothy |
Attach: A )
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application. FAY M

< N "
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. L% & O « O C,(\\
& L7 AN

PlanApproved by: p A < G
Comments: ( é'é((g.hjzcﬁgg;a—‘ / \"
Title: %J’Pc(‘:‘tﬂ’ Date: 16=12=\1 JO—/7- 92@//

Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( ) No

11/07/2025



Reclamation Plan For:

Collins Unit
Wells 1116, 1117, 1118 & 1119

95- 0204l H

Lined Drill Pit
in Solid Cut
~40' x 60' x 8'

Marcellus Cuttings

Lined Drill Pit
in Solid Cut
~40' x 60' x 8'

Shallow Cuttings

Doris & Earl Collins
- Surface Owner

TM 20, Parcel 3.1 i

See E&S Plan and Engineered
Construction Plans for Detail o
on Erosion and Sediment ~
Control Structures and
Grading Plan.

New Road Construction

A
77
{ 400' of 8% Grade
v—A A A A ™
v —v——4A e —
Charles Leek
- Surface Owner
4’/‘\.' %

ST D ~150' of 10% Grade

o .- l"l. L _’-I\ . “\$

- _‘L\. R \‘\J Begin Private Access Road

Notes: Oy VO -7 =
® Requested permit is for drilling of new wells. -
® Alldisturbed areas will be re-vegetated os outlined <\ s
on Form WW-8, W "
® Maintaoin sediment borriers and drainage structures. O
® All road grades <57 except as noted. (/ -
e Location of drill pits may be changed based on ' ,(]/ ' i “
as-built considerations. ”’_ <

@ All slopes or grades will be pre-seeded and mulched. ﬁ)f - }4

® Fntire location will be covered by &' stone base. ‘D 11/07/2025

Note: Drawing not to Scale




WW-2A1 qs— OQO‘H 1"\‘
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number  Collins Unit #1117

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, efc. Royalty Book/Page

See Altached Schedule A

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the

DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following: P
e WV Division of Water and Waste Management RSN
WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways " h\%‘i\ A
e U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers ;@ e O '
e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service b " N > &L ¥
e County Floodplain Coordinator o

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit i iy no way ovemdes replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authorlty before the affected activity is

initiated.
Well Operator: Triad Hunter, |_|_c(_>V D

By: Rocky Roberts | ~=—=. ) —#"

Its: Senior VP of Appalachian Operations

11/07/2025
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“SCHEDULE A”
Collins Unit #1117

Grantor, Lessor Grantee, Lessee Royalty Book/Pg

All Oil and Gas Leases covering the tract of land identified on surveyor plat as DORIS & EARL COLLINS(22 AC) - TRACT A
Doris Collins and Earl Collins Triad Hunter, LLC 1/8th portion divided in unit 378/168

All Oil and Gas Leases covering the tract of land identified on surveyor plat as TERRY JONES(45.6 AC) - TRACT B

Joyce Ollom EOG Resources, Inc 1/8" portion divided in unit 353/292

All Oil and Gas Leases covering the tract of land identified on surveyor plat as J.C. & BARBARA
NUSS(12,50.8,30.43,7.47AC) ~TRACTC, D, E& F

J.C. and Barbara Nuss Triad Energy Corporation, Inc 1/8"™ portion divided in unit 355/210(12AC)
1.C. and Barbara Nuss Triad Energy Corporation, Inc 1/8’h portion divided in unit 355/216{50.8AC)
J.C. and Barbara Nuss Triad Hunter, LLC 1/8" portion divided in unit 377/466(30.43 AC)
J.C. and Barbara Nuss Triad Hunter, LLC 1/8" portion divided in unit 377/424(7.47 AC)

All Oil and Gas Leases covering the tract of land identified on surveyor plat as LAWRENCE O. EVANS(28.79 AC) - TRACT G
Lawrence O. Evans Ir. Triad Energy Corporation, Inc 1/8" portion divided in unit 354/472

All Oil and Gas Leases covering the tract of land identified on surveyor plat as LAWRENCE O. EVANS(55.53 AC) - TRACTH

Lawrence Q. Evans Jr. & Triad Energy Corporation, Inc 1/8”‘ portion divided in unit 354/468
Linda Evans
PAS I
NN N ? L @
‘\f-‘"tv A
f° RIS
o kDY &0 a©
Q(.r . i«;‘.ff.'-" O\e
,4.‘&%'\‘1\9K
4 \'}wv (O
! &
W O
.‘io
\X\
Q/(\

11/07/2025
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TRIAD HUNTER, LLC.

October 17, 2011

WVDEP

Office of Oil & Gas

c/o Laura Adkins

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Collins Unit #1117 Permit Applications
Ellsworth District, Tyler County, West Virginia

Dear Ms. Adkins,

The oil and gas underlying State Routes 10/1, 24, 24/2, and 26 will not be affected by the above mentioned
proposed laterals. Certified title performed by our Title Attorneys and repeated investigation by our contract
abstractors have determined that the State of West Virginia/West Virginia Division of Highways does not have
an adverse claim to the minerals underlying those portions of State Routes 10/1, 24, 24/2, and 26.

Furthermore Tr;ﬂd Hunter, LLC acknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local,
state, or federal entities that include, but not limited to the WV Division of Highways, U.S. Army Corp of
Engineers, U.S. Fish Wildlife Service and County Floodplain Coordinator.

Regards,

Rocky Roberts
Sr. VP of Appalachian Operations - e Q\\' |
Triad Hunter, LLC N\ 3

PO Box 430 RENO, OH 45773-0430 OFFICE (740) 374-2940 FAX (740) 374-5270
www.TriadHunter.com A NYSE AMEX COMPANY “MHR”

11/07/2025
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WW-2B1 Well No. Collins Unit #1117

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

If no water well or spring is located within 1000 feet, the Chief may require the operator to
sample and analyze water from a water well or spring within 2000 feet of the proposed well site.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

The laboratory used by the operator to analyze the samples will be approved by the Chief.
The operator named below has decided to use the following laboratory to analyze the water samples:

X Contractor Name Kemron and MicroBac Labs
Well operator’s private laboratory : @l ; :’\\
N U
Well Operator Triad Hunter, LLC PRe: -q:é @
Address P.O. Box 430 & N o
Reno, Ohio 45773 ' - '
Telephone 740-374-2940

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted yq,u and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site
please indicate such.

Dom-b ‘a.\ Car\— (o s - WATERZ Saw\pke Hay BEeE~ OSBTAINED On (‘ol\ﬁ'\\.

* CRAacuy Leew

T Erey .\o.mr.:s__
Qrwer NeFF

11/07/2025



WW-2A

(Rev. 6-07) 1). Date: OeTODER |4, 20\

2.) Operator’'s Well Number  collins Unit #1117
State  County Permit

3)APIWellNo.: 47- 095 - 0Z04IH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  Doris & Ear Collins \\/ Name NA
Address 1212 2nd Street Address
Moundsville, WV 26041
(b) Name  Charles Leek N (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 22 Bridgeway Addition Name NA
Middlebourne, WV 26149 Address
(c) Name Name NA
Address Address
6) Inspector Joe Taylor A (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address N - Name NA
o ® Address

Telephone  304-380-7469

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
____Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR

Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)

| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and

application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through __ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached) +Q ~2°
X_ Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)

Publication (Notice of Publication attached) (

| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, anQJ ‘agree to the\qg-nns an%qon%&sns of any permit
issued under this application.

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined: and am familiar with: the mformatlon submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my mcfulry of those individuals; |mrﬁedlately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete > o
aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false mformatiun lnc{ud:ng the possibility of fine and

ﬂﬁ%hﬁlhrﬁ? \"-. ,‘. Fe
; Well Operator ~ Triad Hunter, LLC ; N 4D

EL!ZABETH R. TEBQY Rocky Roberts  \ ‘—waarl 7 T\
NOTARY PUBL|fs: Senior VP of Appalachian Op@bﬁs
In and For The Stale QR P.O. Box 430
My Cummlssmn Explms Rono. Ohio 45773
23!/ one 740-374-0940
d sworn before me this | 47> day of ~ () Tolos —~ Wi
'I— /l/\-\K’L‘:}_EL\ Q ; \Lsz L)u-—-, Notary Public
My Commission Expires A .0..99 L
— -

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at

depprivacyoffice Vv.qov ‘
.1 \l[
11/0%{5%@



SUBJECT WELL
Collins Unit No.1117

- 7

N oy et

______

1

i

7 K

- - T \ . i e——

Paden City & Middlebourne
LTS Quadranaglz%sz ;

"o scALE 1+11d8




FORM V-6

Surface Longitude - 80° 55‘06,36”[‘:—]
i

e " "
- — eessip  LATITUDE  39° 30" 00 J
MINERAL INTEREST KEY < BH Longitude - BO®55'53.1 408"
i i N W u NGTEFS CED TO UTM GRID
A - Doris & Earl Collins v & TIE LINES SHOWN ARE REFERENCED uT
8 - Terry Jones ?*\' NORTH (ZONE 17, NAD 1927).
; i b ® SURFACE OWNER INFORMATION FROM. THE RECORDS
CD.E&F-JC& g Wm. Smith bo’ha“\ OF THE TYLER COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE,
Barbara Nuss T 57.36 Ac. L @ LAT./LONG. AND TIE LINES ESTABLISHED 8Y i
G & H - Lawrence O. Evans Jr. DGPS (SUB-METER MAPPING GRADE.) 7.5
& | EASE BOUNDARY DEPICTION FROM BOUNDARY TDPG
= SURVEY BY KENNETH 0. WEBS, PS, (4/13/B9)

/ ——— i S e OLD WELLS LOCATED FROM SOUTH PENN FARM MAPS

e % CALL TABLE o
/ — = A - 514°02'20"E 5015 ©
Bottom / :&“ 8 - SH4*260°W 377.30° "
Hole e 2 C - 579" 39'50"W 900.74' Y
Location _,&%—aﬂg&m'ﬁj‘—‘ D - SBSe0TI0°E  361.00° w
/ T ~ WELL TIES s
A = 1 - S22°23E 342 o
/’ = 2 - SB6"47'W 663 )
N £ =
\\ /- \\ #~
DS N =
r—. ;,J/’ o 2
/r,/,/':
L
4 2
£, e
;i"@' @]
f.f.‘_ E‘—’ N 5 /&/ 1
Diane P 50N f-‘Cj_.
Curly ~ . YL -
70.5 Acy, '3 / o
Y,
4 Ronald 7 i
J Boor R
@ 26 Ac. 5 2
y ! 2
4 ! 50 Ac .
' %
@«
!ﬁ% 3
Mildred Scales =
78 Ac . -
o Anne L. faa)
4322 Spencer
52 Ac.
O’.- i
| —7 o~
’ "
1 /7
l' é‘
Fl
No.1117
UTM COORDINATES
(NAD 1883)
Surface
N-4371.741m, -
F anT ae®
EL 52?.028}:. 3 ./ ‘Ronald ,~°"2.-=""" Surface Owners -
sl ST, 1 Anderson /" " DORIS & EARL COLLINS
N-4.371,863 m. N \, 68,05 Ac. ’ 22.077 Ac,
£ - 506,824 m. YN v :
Bottom Hole AN =3 ] LOCATION REFERENCES
N4 6 & \ i
- 4,373,165 m. y | B 6 ; .
E -505.812 m. ‘?—%}.‘ " / I3 C;har;eS g R @ 1R"'..‘ Ng°W 287 ..DDSt in £
N N— i 8.05g 5“8k 3 NBE*W 216' 12" Ash

Y ' ) i '’
LA 4 1V, i e =
1 DENGTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS, @ - DENDTES A POSSIBLE WATER SUPPLY SOURCE LOCATED FROM CIRCA 2003

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY - NOT BY SURVEY. OTHER SOURCES MAY BE PRESENT.

Surface Latitude - 39° 29'42.6“”'*1,756'—

FILE NO. 115-73 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO.____1117 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE 1"_= 1000' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

MINIMUM DEGREE O INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

F
ACCURACY Sub-Meter LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
ELEVATION DGPS Survey P

(SIGNED)

TIMOTHY P. ROUSH PS 793
WEST VIRGINIA DATE September 20, 2011
Division of Environmental Protection FARM Collins Unit N0.1117

APL WELL NO.

47 - 095 - (a04(H

Office of Qil ond Gos
501 57th Street
Charleston, West Virginic 25304

WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X_ LIQUID INJECTION — WASTE DISPOSAL —
(F "GAS") PRODUCTION _X_ STORAGE __ DEEP_—_ SHALLOW.X_ HORIZONTAL _X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION __740" _ WATERSHED__Middle Island Creek

DISTRICT Ellsworth COUNTY __Tyler €
QUADRANGLE Middlebourne 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER Doris & Earl Collins ACReEAGE _ 22.077 Ac.

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Doris & Earl Collins et al. [See Mineral Key) | £ ASE ACRFEAGE 537.273 Ac. [Collins Unit]

LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL X_ CONVERT __ DRILL DEEPER__ REDRILL__ FRACTURE OR
STEMULATE_)_(_. PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION_ PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION ___ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) _ Drill horizontal 511#6#_%25

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION _Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH _B6,000'(TVD) 11,650' [(MD]
WELL OPERATOR Triad Hunter, LLC DESIGNATED AGenT __Kimberly Arnold
ADDRESS 777 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 810 ADDRESS . P.Q, Box 154

Houston, TX 77056 Waverly, WV 26184
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1 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXiSTIG
CULVERT (ENSURT POSITNVE DRANACE
AND MO STANDNG WATER )

BOTES;
170 THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, MO SOILS WVESTCATION s GEEN COMPLITED FOR

ECITCN OF THE INTERNATIONAL BULDING COOL) PAS BECN ASSUMED FOR Tel CXSTING 5
!_.w:. A SOIL INWESTIGATION S<OULD BE COMDUCTID PRIOR T CONSTRUCTION OF 1HE

PIT,

2. BASED ON GENERAL INFORMATICN FROM THE USDA MHCS. THE APFPRONMATE SO%
CHARACTERSTICS OF TWl EXISTMG SOL ARE A5 FOLLOWS

7.0, GLPN UPSHUR COMPLTX

72 DEPTH 10 RESTRICTNVE FEATURE. 40 10 80 WCHES 10 FARALITWIC DEEHGCK

3. ALL SML/OFT SME STORW WATER SHALL BE DIRECTED AwAY FROM THE PAD VA SWALES.
[NOT ALL SHOWN).

4 ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BL PROPERLY SCEDLD AWD wCwED TO ENSURE
VEGLTATVE STABLIZATION

5. CONSTRUCTON INSPECTION AMD COMPACTION TESTING SHOULD BE CONDUCTED B A 3R
PARTY TESTNG ALENCY FOR THIS PROJECT A POST-CONSTRUCTON SURVEY SMOULD  ~
ALSD BE CONDUCTED
TWL ENGINEER SHALL BE CONTACTED IN THE EVENT GROUNCWATER, SEEPAGE. [1C 6

<~

07/202

THE WVDEP EROSON AND S[DIMENT CONTROL MANUAL OF THE OFFICE OF O AND CAS
W OADCTION 10 TR WWDEP CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER WANUAL
10 DHAWMG TO1 SHALL BE RIFERINCID FOR ADOMONAL SIDNWENT AMD [ROTION CONTROL

NG AND MULCHING, ETC GENERAL WOTLS.

1ONS REPRESINT FindedlD SURTACES  PIRE [LTVATIONS Ssawn

1 PIPL WVERTS

17 AL COWIDURS REPRESENT FabShiD SURFACTS (L6 COWIOURS AT PAD AND DRMVE
LOCATIONS REPRESINT TOP OF STOML, CONTOURS OUTSOL OF STONCD ARTAS
REPRESENT TOP OF GROUND, [1C )

13 ALL SEDMINT AND [ROSION CONTHOL WEASUSTS SHALL B M DWECT ACCORDANCE WITh
THE WyDOH STARTMAD SPECIECATONS, THE weDOM STDMINT AND [ROSON CONTROL -
MARLAL. THE WPOLS PLHWT, T PROJECT DOCUMINTS, AND AUTHORITICS MAVRMG
JUREDETION FECURTMONTS.

T4 THE CONTRACTDA SHALL BE RESPONSELL TOR [NSUIWG POSTIVE DRANASE (MO
STANDNG WATLR] % ATTAWLD THROUCHOUT AND URON COMMLETOM OF Tl PROUICT

14 RDCK CHECK GAWS SHALL B CONSTRUCTID ™ ACCONDANCL WiTe SICTION 308 OF Thi
WNDEP SEDWAENT ANG [ROSION CONTROL WANLAL

16 SEDWENT TRAPS SiAil BL COWSTWUCTED iw ACCORDANCE Witk SICTON 329 OF THL
WDEP STOMINT AND LROSON CONTROL MANUAL

17 SAT FENCE Seall BT CONBTRUCTED s ACCORDANCT wTw SECTON 337 OF Tel whvodF
SEDMENT AND [ROSION CONTROL MANUAL

18 CONSTAUCTON ENTRANCE SHALL B CONSTRUCTED (N ACCORDMNCE wilw SLETION 307
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SWALLS, DRLUMG PAD, [TC  (CHANwIL AND WANACE STORW ATER A5 SOOW AS
POSSECE VA SEDMENT AND [RODON CONTROL DOVIES )
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SUMWARY NOTES

1 THE PAATIAL SUMMARY OF CUANTITIES 1S ESTIMATED AND wAY NOT BE AL sCLUSNVE THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSSBLE FOR Al wORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
PROJECT ACCORDNG TO ThE PROJECT DOCUMENTS
THE CONTRACTOR SMALL BL E FOR SCHEDULING AND C) 1 ALL WORK
INTD APPROPRIATE FRASES ACCORDING 10 THE SITE CONSTRUCTION AND AS DVAECTED BY
THE CWNER.  THE PASTIAL SUMMARY CONTAINS THE TOTAL ESTMATED CUANTITES FOR AL
PHASES OF WORK. ALL PHASES SHALL BE B0 TOGETHER ANO CONSTRUCTED UNDER OKE
CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR SrALL S€ RESPONSIELE FOR ALLOTWENT OF wORK (TCw3 PR
PrASE AND COMPLETING THE RESPECTVE WORK ACCORDINGLY.

THE COST OF ALL WSPECTIONS, SAMPLING, AND TESTING SHALL BE NOOENTAL TO [ACH
RESPECTVE WORK ITEW

*MULEW, FERTILIZIR, LIME. WATER. ETC QUANTITES ARE NOT SHOws  wyDOM SECTIGNS 842
AND B37 SHALL BE REFERINCED FOR SPECIAIC RCCUREMENTS

“~TEWPORARY AND PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULEHING SHALL BE PERFCRWED AS REOUSID ™
ACCORDANCE wiTW THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS.

S4STHE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONTIBLE FOR ALL SITE LAYOUT WCLUDING BENCH WARKS,
CENTERLINES, ETC. IN ACCORDMANCE WITH SECTION 635

2 ACCRECATL TraChmESSES ARL NOT SeOWN, ST SECTON A/CS 1 FOR DETALS

3 CERTAM AREAS
< on Thr

g L

ALONG DRVE §1 DO NOT UTWIZT SO0 DEAMASL DECHES AS
. SIL DRMMING C1 1 FO8 LOCATONS

WL
Yate

haaw
By

1551 ED) FOR PERMITCONS TRUCTION

Desrmption

o
Rew

3

a

3

=g
aE
oz
L
< O
=
7".
ZE
ZE
4

=2
==}
=
o
- =
ol -
2 g
==
=]
7z
mx
z 5
4%
o

o

scription

awing De:
TRIAD HUNTER. LLC

TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRC

D

Progeci: 2119078

Designed By: MAW

Drawn By: MAW

Checked By MAW

Scale: ASSHOWN

Plot Date: 10T

Revison: 0

Dvawing Number:

G5l




A5-02041 H

ABBREVIATIONS CONT.

g PO

Al ADIUSTAB

w00 Of

L

3
— 4
ABOVE FRSHLD CLLMG/ | |80

FLOOR/GRADE

MSTALLED Y OTHERS

APPX APPROXIMATELY

AT BTN

el

3 BULDING

LnE

[BEAV/BONCH WAk
AP [BOTIOM OF FOO!

1BQTIOw

RS ARG

5] CTATCH BAGM e MANUT ACTURER
CiR CAST=1N = FLACE wH ManHOLE
CL CENTERLINE N NOT 1N CONTRACT
CLR  [CLEARANCT NOW NOURAL
Cwu [CONCRETE MASOWRY UNT | [ns {NEAR SIDE
c “.‘O.NSYDLCDCN.-'(GN'HD; INTS [T 10 SCALE
JONT B
oUTs
= CLEANDUT
CONC [ COMORITL_

EXESTNG /PROPOSED UTILATES WOT SHOWN  CONSTRUCTION Swall B PRCPIR(Y
'[l’: WITH SURVEYDR, TISTING AGENCY, LOCAL UTRITY PROVOLRS, PROPLATY

O s,

1. BHG SURVETING TOPOGRAPWIC SURVEY (2011}

wl PROJCT will BE B0 AND CONSTRUCTED UNDER ONE GINERAL CONTRAZT
THE CENQRAL CONTRACTDR SHALL B THE LEAD CONTRACTCR AND Wil B
RESPONSIILE FOR MANAGING ALL WORW AND PRME/SUBCONTRACTORS

SCOPE OF Tnl PROJECT GENERALLY CONSSTS OF CONSTRUCTING A NEW ACGREGATL
ACCLSS WOAD AND THE CONSTRUCTION A WEW HORIZONTAL ORILUNG PAD SITE (WORK
NCLUDES EXCAVATION/FILL, SEDIMINT AND EROSON CONTROL WEASURLS, PLACEWENT
OF AGCRICATE FOR ACCESS ROAD AND DRILLING PAD)

WORR SiuLL BE 25 REQUATD 10 FULLY WEET THE WTENT OF THE PROAC
DRAMACS AND BL M ACCORDANCE APPUCABLE RLOURTWINTS OF THE
RNNG AUTHORITES. HAVING

1.:1:‘&

TRIAD HUNTER, LLC

COLLINS HORIZONTAL DRILLING SITE DEVELOPMENT
WELLS 1116, 1117, 1118, 1119
TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
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AND PEEVAMENT SEDMENT AND TRCTO8 CONTROL AND STORW SATIR POULLTION
INTES Sall BE PROVIDED AS R‘ﬂ.’tD AL STATE AD FEDCRAL S CitATONS
MNOLUDING THE wvDOM [ROTON AND SIDMENT CONTROL WANUAL AND wvDOM 6427652, L
OFLERGED.  THE LOCATION AND TRAMG OF ALL EROSON AND SIDMENT COMTROL ITEWS SHALL BL

FILLD ADMSTED TO PROVINT SONFICANT IMPACTS ON RECTIVNG WATERS  siPLEWENTATION OF T
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN SHALL CONTINUL THROUCHOUT THE DURATION OF TWE
FROJMCT OR UNTIL SUCH T TWAT THE UPSLOPE DISTURBED AREAS ARE STABRLIZID - ALL
HEASONABLE ATTEMPTS SHOULD BE MADE TO MINWIZE THE TOTAL AREA OF DISTURBED LAND  ALL
ARLAS THAT ARL TO REMAN DORMANT FOR wORE THAN J1 DAYS. BUT LESS TMAN ) YLAR, SHALL BE
STABLZED WITH ITEW §47004-001, SEED MOXTURE, TEMPORARY WTHIN T OAYS OF THE MOST BECENT
COSTUMEANCE.  AREAS THAT ANL TO REMAIN DORMANT FOR MORE THAN | YEAR Swall B STABLIZED
Wl PERMANENT SIEDMNG AND MULCHNG WITHIN 7 DaYS OF Thl WOST RECENT DiSTUSHANCE
MEATURES SHALL BE MANTANID SEPLACED AS R[OUSID

3 SIDMINT CONTROL DEWICES SwAll BE WPLEMENTED Wi 7 DAYS OF CRUBBING FOR ALL AREAS
EVANNG ISTLREED FO8 OV 14 DAYS

WO STOPBACE
J ;JF;‘:V“Y:N‘N AND [ROTION CONTROL FIATURES SHALL B OPIRATID ZND WMANTANID ™ AN ACCTPTARLE
o

2 wniN ANY ERDSON OF SEDMENT CONTROL FEATUSE HAS REACKHED HALF 175
CAPACITY, THE DEVICE SMALL B CLEANED QUT AND RISTORED 10 ITS CRIGINAL CONGITION

3 A SPUL PREVENTION, CONTROL, AWD COUNTERWLASURES (SPCC) PLAM THAT ITEMIZES SPECITIC
MEASURES THAT Wil BE WMPLEMENTED 7O PREVENT AND CLEAN UP CrEMICAL AND PETROLILW
PRODUCT SPILLS THAT WAY QCCUR DURING ALL PHASES OF PROMCT CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PREFPARED. FUEL STORACE AND REFUELING ACTIVITES, [OUSPUINT MAINTENANCE lC‘\ﬁ‘llS_ AND
FOUIPMENT WASHING SHaLL BE WEFT Ar LEAST 500 FEET AWAY TROM ANY PERTMNAL
TCRMTTENT Wa TERCOURSE OF

MATL R

T "‘['l FLL WATERAL MNCLUGES ROCH, Teil MANAM ROCK SO SHALL BE 6 WNCHE

B Tl CEMTHLD TLSTING ACENCY Seall VIRWY ALL SUBGRADES WAVE BLEN COMPACTLD 10 AT LEAST

ST OF THE WATIRAL'S waxmiim DRY DENSTY (DETANED N ACCORDANCT WITH ASTW STANDAKD

WETHOD [-6498), ARE NOT FROZEW, AND ARL WEAR OPTIMUM MOSTURE CONTONT (+/-I%). IF

REQUIRET. THE AGENCY'S GEOTECHMCAL [NGINCER SMALL ALSO AECOMMING THE LTS OF

ADDMONAL EXCAVATION, ALl SUBCRADES SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE TESTING ACENCT'S

RECATSINTATIVE PRIOR TO PLACTMENT OK IHNMUENY AGCREGATE, ETC. W UNSUITABLE MATERWAL

S FOUNG Al Twl DRAWING SUBCRACE DEPTHS, ADDITONAL EXCAVATON SHALL BE H(OLIIPE: UNTIL

SUTABLE BASES ARE ENCOUNTERED m IOMAL [XCAVATIONS ARL TO B BACKFILLED Wi

PROPEMLY COMPACTID INGINCERED [CONTROLLID) FLL OR ACGRICATE MASE waT[RWL M

ACCRECATT RASE SwallL BE TEW 307001 - AND BE PLACED DW A SUBCRADE PROPEI

FREFARID B ACCORDANCE WiTH WNOOM 307 ALTERSATE WETHCOS wid? B -M'w: P

EnpmL LR

o ™ Bt T OF THE ENCWEER'S awOWLIDCL, A SUBSURFACT shTShCAS £]

CONCUCTID ASD A SDAS BESOET baS WJ.K.LLE&EML._'Q‘Z_I’:LM A SUBSURTACE

NVESTICATON SHOULD BE CONCUCTID PRIOK 10 CONSTRUCTION.  IF WO SUBSURTACE MWVESTGATON

Will BE CONDUCTLD, PICKERNG ASSOCATES SrALL ASSUME SOIL PROFERTES/CHARACTERESTICS

FROM TWE UEDA WRCE, THE 2003 [OMON GF Twl INTLRWATIONSL BULDING CODE, AND CLIENT

FROVIDED INFORMATION ORTANED FROM TST FIISATSUAL sWSPICTION (o l"l"u:lall:]

TG, SMEEPS FOOT O TRACKED EQUPMENT SHALL BE USED FOR COMDSWE MATERAL COMPACTIDN AND
A VORATORY DRUM FOR GRANUAL COWPACTION REGARDLESS, A POSITWE DRAINING SURFACE SHALL
BE FRIPARLD OVER ALL EXPOSED EARTH FOR SMOOTH ROLLED. SEW-WPIRAOUS WEATHDR
FROTECTION DUKMG OFF-WORK TWES

CONTRACTONS SHALL BE GESPOWSHRL FO& ALl LABOR, wATERALS, Tasis, £7C A_COVERNSNG SPECHICATIONS *
o) TESTN By ASSOCIATED WITH THE RESPECTIVE wolkw AS SPECHED ™ THE PROJCT m—.;.;mvs 1T COVERNING SPECHICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT ARl Tl wEST VIRCINK DEPARTMINT OF | =}
—— s oG | LMVRONUENTAL PROTLCTION (WVDLF) OFTICE OF OL AND GAS (0OG) TITLE 35 SERES 4, weDEP E
OCBO  iey otHERS [ROSKIN AND SCOWENT CONTROL MANUAL OF THE UG, THE WYULF CONSTRUCTICN SICRUWATER ]
e a——| 2 st VANUAL AND THE WEST VIREINA OCPARTWENT DF TRANAPORTATON, DASION OF HKGHWAYS, STANDARD =
i TN |REIN DRCING SPLCIFNCATICNS SOADS AND EMICCES, ADOPTED 2000, AS AWCNDID BY THE WEST vEGw DMISON OF g
& (oows REGD  |REGUIRLD HGHAATS SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIHICATIONS. 1SSUED JULY 1, 7000 (FROM HERE ON REFCRRID TO A4S )
Cak  (DEMOLIEH & REMOVE SECT  |SEcTion WDOH). £l s
-p - e S — 7 ALL WORK SHALL CONFORW T0 THE APPLICABLE REQUIRIMINTS OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITES HAYING |2 =
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State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Well Work Permit Application Addendum
(To be completed when fluid volumes used or disposed may be greater than 5000 batrels)

1) Well Operator _ Triad Hunter, LLC

2) Operator ID # 494484833

3) Operator’s Well Number 1117

4) County Tyler
5) Approximate Amount of Water to be Used (bbls.) 180,000 bbis

6) Fracture/Drilling Water Source (estimate % of each source to be used)

X-100% Surface Water Groundwater Purchased Water Reused Water

7) Location of Surface Water Source (if applicable)

a) County Tyler
Water Source Name Middle Istand Creek
Latitude (d/m/s) 39.49995 Longitude (d/m/s) -80.80545
NADS83 or NAD27 X

b) Anticipated month(s) of water withdrawals January 2012 - June 2012

8) Location of Groundwater Source (if applicable)

a) County NA
Water Source Name/ID NA
Latitude (d/m/s) NA Longitude (d/m/s) NA
NADS83 NA or NAD27 Na

b) Anticipated month(s) of water withdrawals NA

9) Location of Purchased Water Source (if applicable)
Public/Private Water System Name NA

10) Location of Reused Water (if applicable)
County NA

Well/Facility ID NA
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11) Will Centralized Pits/Ponds Be Utilized X yes no

Location (if applicable)
Latitude (d/m/s) 39.50078 Longitude (d/m/s)-80.90633
Dimensions in Feet (if applicable)

Lenglh 375'at 2.1 slope \Width 150" at 2:1 slope Depth 16’

NADS3 or NAD27 X

12) Water Disposal Method (estimate % each facility is to receive)

NA  Land Application *-10% UIC—provide UIC permit number e 222 =z soraam
NA  POTW—provide facility name NA

NA  NPDES—provide permit number NA
NA_ OtherNA
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WW-2A Surface Waiver

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
County Tyler Operator Triad Hunter, LLC
Operator well number Collins Unit #1117

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. {Note:
If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name
appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may
be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work
permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the
true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT,
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the
operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must
be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to
be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited
handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection” to
the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the
well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county
from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or

more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should
request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire
to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of a Notice and
Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through ___ including a work
order on Form WW2-B, a survey plat, and a soil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my surface land as
described therein,

| further state that | have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and | have no objection to

. P . R .
a permit being issued on those materials. H | = R =)
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTIOR B SReaRasTION, ETC.

ko“;‘, XY C(‘.ﬁ»(, Nicw Company NOV 10 2011

Fald Loll S Date /{-4¢ /] Name
/  Signature By VW Deparment of

4 . ; . It Envir . s a0 Date
,jo cis S Oollims s onmental Protection
j.:‘/'(,’.,r‘ [ J. C'('/.// IR
Print Name
k' Signature Date

g
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Water Management Plan

Withdrawal of Water

Source- Middle Island Creek
Location:

Latitude (d/m/s)- 39.49995 Longitude (d/m/s)- -80.90545

Storage- Freshwater Impoundment
Location of Storage:

Latitude (d/m/s)- 39.50078 Longitude (d/m/s)- -80.90633

Size of Impoundment-

Length- 375’ at 2:1 slope Width- 150’ at 2:1 slope Depth-_16’
Anticipated Dates of Withdrawal- January 2012 —June 2012
Anticipated Volume of Withdrawal- 180,000 bbls

Sufficient In-stream Flow- WVDEP Water Withdrawal tool will be used as fracking
date gets closer to make sure the stream has adequate amount of water flow

Descriptions of How Water is to be Handled for Fracturing

a.
b.
c

Water to be transferred from Middle Island Creek to the impoundment
Water then transferred to location and stored in 6- 500 barrel Frac Tanks

The fresh water will then have Frac Chemicals and Sand blended and pumped
down the Production Casing to fracture well

List of Chemical Additives:

e Gel

e Friction Reducer
e Scale Inhibitor

e Biocide

e Surfactant

Description of How Frac Water will be Disposed

Frac water will be separated from oil/condensate during Flow Back process

Frac water will be stored in Frac Tanks on location

Frac Water will be hauled and disposed in a licensed water disposal well in Noble
County, Ohio API#- 34-121-3995 and 34-121-4086

s
4 901

11/07/2025





